KAUZ-TV

1st QUARTER 2015
WEEKEND
COMMUNITY NOTEBOOK

Community Notebook is a five-minute segment aired Saturday & Sunday during the
Morning News segment from 8:00 — 8:30.

The segment features guests from the community speaking about upcoming events in the
area on a non-profit basis. In addition, public service and safety issues are featured on a
regular basis.




1st CARTER 2015
January — February - March

JANUARY WEEKEND MORNING INTERVIEWS 2015

Saturday, January 3:
1. No Interview

Sunday, Januvary 4:
1. No Interview

Saturday, January 10:
1. MLK Breakfast

Sunday, January 11:
1. Relay for Life- American Cancer Society

Saturday, January 17:
1. University Kawanis Pancake Festival

Sunday, January 18:
1. No Interview

Saturday, January 24:
1. Roller Derby

Sunday, January 25:
1. Interview No Show

Saturday, January 31:
1. Girl Scouts




FEBRUARY WEEKEND MORNING INTERVIEWS 2015

Saturday, February 7:
1. Campfire North Texas

Sunday, February 8:
1. No Interview

Saturday, February 14;
1. Red River Roller Derby
2. United Way Chili Cookoff

Sunday, February 15:
1. Arts Alive! Home And Garden Show

Saturday, February 21:

1. Masonic Lodge- Liberty Tree
Sunday, February 22:

1. The Kell House Museum

Saturday, February 28:
1. March for Meals- Meals on Wheels




MARCH WEEKEND MORNING INTERVIEWS 2015

Saturday, March 7:
1. United Way Income Tax Assistance
2. Yellow Rose Sertoma Cook-off

Sunday, March 8:
1. No Interview

Saturday, March 14:
1. A Spring Affair -~
2. Star Barrel Racing

Sunday, March 15;
1. Colon Cancer Awareness Walk

Saturday, March 21:
1. 50 Days Of Hope- Church Of Christ

Sunday, March 22:
1. No Interview

Saturday, March 28:
1. Patsy’s House Child Advocacy
2. Wichita Falls Art Association

Sunday, March 29:
1. No Interview




